1 1 7 / 1 1/	National Servers			CONTRACTOR OF STREET				
i la	2/12/19		Jeb description			a Completed		ne by
	MSG	15:38	SAS c-Illing		-			
	GBF 2	9021226144	E-mail (wister 5)	as, AIC 2las)	1			
	30/11/19	12:35	1-Motor Clain		į.			
		neoffertation—i =	I-Motor W/O	(Widde: OD 250	TP 41(1)			1
TP			I-Photo Uploa	ded	1			-
			Assessment/Sur	vey Report				
			Ass't Report by	Pax / Hand to	Owner/Wio	12		
	i de l'Elli descripti	White CW: (Carrie of the Control	- Contraction of the Contraction	Tol:		Tiot:	
er Padicul	01.33	Veh No: 540	1594 M	, INC()/Non-IN	IC()		
no (13	of front.				Tel:)	
more free	114) Perio	od: ()	Cover Type			
	nflemed by r (Datei .		007 D. 00.	100%1	
	river Liability		ote-Est. Status (W		%; P: 21-7:	1, 50-	10074	
-	egistiateon (arranty: YBS ()/NO(<u> </u>	-,		
4 4 4 650 (\$	Note that are not a factor of the second state	Loading: \$1,000	MALABART LA A SAVIETATOR		Name of the second	प्रमूच <u>म्</u> यूट्री	TURNET	And designation of the last of
		SECURIOR SEC		a lamenta del colorado de la bayela de del c	1931(1)147727	The second secon	1	***************************************
- Walle	-In Customar:	Customar's Inform	nation strictly Conf	idential & Stri	ctly NO refer	of repairer.	-1	
Tetril	Loss Case 1	to e-mail Insurer	URGENTLY.		1	- 17	100	
	Control and the Control of the Contr	The state of the second second second			CONTRACTOR OF STREET			
marrin()/ Tawed-In	(); Invoice:	YES()/NO) () ; To	wing Co: (1,516,826,63	
mare-in (YES()/NO);T	wing Co: (MORPH BY		
tembekšiže		Storijs dorthsig	TAME DESIGNATION);T	wing Co: (and in the latest the		en e
comarks) Apply for	o (INCIII) ii Transjert Allo	vance () / Cor	YES () / NO);T	wing Co: ((P) DY
Conneksia Apply for OC Cheel	⊅ (tse)though Transjont Allor k / Pass (tepsir I	vance ()/Conspection	uricsy Car ()	o();To	wing Co: (3178VADE	Wildy .
Confedence Confedence Apply for OC Check Uploid Ro	⊅ (tse)though Transjont Allor k / Pass (tepsir I	vance () / Cor	uricsy Car ()		wing Co: (UNE COLOR	(S) (S)
Control (Control (Apply for OC Cheel Oploid Ro	# (USE/Hothi Transport Allov k / Post (Cepair I Cantvey Photo (I	vance ()/Conspection	uricsy Car ()) () ; To	wing Co: (THE STATE OF	eneral
Conficient (Confi	# (USE/Hothi Transport Allov k / Post (Cepair I Cantvey Photo (I	vance ()/Conspection	uricsy Car ());T	owing Co. (enternity
Conficient (Confi	# (USE/Hothi Transport Allov k / Post (Cepair I Cantvey Photo (I	vance ()/Conspection	uricsy Car ()		wing Co: (Color
Conficient (Confi	# (USE/Hothi Transport Allov k / Post (Cepair I Cantvey Photo (I	vance ()/Conspection	uricsy Car ()				UNIVERSE STATES	Color Color
Control (Control (Apply for OC Cheel Oploid Ro	# (USE/Hothi Transport Allov k / Post (Cepair I Cantvey Photo (I	vance ()/Conspection	uricsy Car ()					entering to
Control (Contro	# (USE/Hothi Transport Allov k / Post (Cepair I Cantvey Photo (I	vance ()/Conspection	uricsy Car ()				WANTE OF THE PARTY	WIND .
Control (Control (Apply for OC Cheel Oploid Ro	# (USE/Hothi Transport Allov k / Post (Cepair I Cantvey Photo (I	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	artesy Car ()					GIO.
Control (Contro	# (USE/Hothi Transport Allov k / Post (Cepair I Cantvey Photo (I	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	() () () () ()				30.20	and the same of
Conficient (Confi	# (USE/Hothi Transport Allov k / Post (Cepair I Cantvey Photo (I	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	1 9 0 9 0 4 9) All Accident	aporting (530	0); INC (3:	30.00	The second second
Connective (Connective (Apply for OC Cheel OUtload Ro	artingaloulai r Transport Allov k / Post (tepair I cantvey Photo () Artinus (1888)	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	9 0 9 0 4 9	AND Accident 1 DATE Towns P	in in the second	0); INC (3:	30.00 10) 30.00	The second second
Controls (Controls (Apply for OC Cheel OUtload Ro Annaty a	artingaloulai r Transport Allov k / Post (tepair I cantvey Photo () Artinus (1888)	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	9 0 9 0 4 9	AU Accident DA Darrage A Tri Towing Pa	capital (510)	0); INC (3:	30-20 10) 1/545 5120 530	The second second
Contaction (Contaction (Apply for	Actions of Allor	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	9 0 9 0 4 9	ART Acadest 1 DAT Darrage A FF : Follow-The Fredamine At TR: Re-Impect TR: Re-Impect	in (Classification) (aporting (530) (aporting (510) (a	0); INC (3: 340 survey) avs C10 Jan 2400	30-00 100 11545 5120 530 575	and the same of
Comachaire (Comachaire (Apply for (OC Cheel (Oploid Ro (Oploi	Actions of Allor	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	9 0 9 0 4 9	AND Accident 1 DATE Towns Part 1 PT : Follow-The Percelamine At	Caperling (530) cough Survey cough Burvey (Ion SMICT Survey	0); INC (3: 340 survey) avs C10 Jan 2400	30-20 30-20 \$120 \$30 \$30	and the same of
Control (Contro	CHRISTIAN CONTRACTOR C	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	9 0 9 0 4 9	AU Accidenti DA Darrage A FF : Towing Pe IFF : Follow-The Teretaining Au TR : Re-Impect TR : Re-Impect Nt : Ideo DA +	Dick Survey ough Burvey (Ionathor Conty, Survey at Services;	(3); INC (3); S4(); S4()	30-00 30-00 3120 310 373 3160	and the same of
Comballers () Apply for () QC Cheel () QC	Actions of Allor	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	9 0 9 0 4 9	Office of the second of the se	in a Services: Services: Services: Services: Services: Services: Services: Services: Services:	(3); INC (3); S4(); S4()	30-00 30-00 3120 310 375 3160	and the same of
Comballers () Apply for () QC Cheel () QC	CHRISTIAN CONTRACTOR C	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	9 0 9 0 4 9	ART Acadent I OART Acadent I Not Re-inspect Not Re-inspect OART Acadent I	SMRT Survey at Services: Cert Tpt Allower or direction or distribution or finite tion or distribution or dist	o); INC (3: 540 raurvey) ryoC10 Jan 2000 in stion	30.00 30.00 3120 310 3160 3160 3160 3173 3173 3173 3173	and the same of
Comballers () Apply for () QC Cheel () QC	CHRISTIAN CONTRACTOR C	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	9 0 9 0 4 9 1 2 3 4 3 5 6 7 7 8	OTAL Accidents OA Damage A OTF : Towing Per OTF : Follow-The Per claiming At OTC : Re-impect Nt : Iden DA+ NTUC Addition ODL *N5: Countary C *N5: Repair Co *N7: Fost Repair *N6: Bapair Co *N7: Fost Repair *N6: DV / Colle TE (N11) : TP	in a survey of Burvey at Services: Ser/Tpt Allower ordination of Increation of Increase of	o); INC (3: 540 raurvey) ryoC10 Jan 2000 in stion i INC	30-00 30-00 3120 320 320 373 3160 33 310 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 32	
Comballers () Apply for () QC Cheel () QC	CHRISTIAN CONTRACTOR C	vance ()/Counspection Cepair Cost > \$300	9 0 9 0 4 9 1 2 3 4 3 5 6 7 8	ART Acadent I OART Acadent I Not Re-inspect Not Re-inspect OART Acadent I	in a survey of Burvey at Services: Ser/Tpt Allower ordination of Increation of Increase of	o); INC (3: 540 raurvey) ryoC10 Jan 2000 in stion	30-00 30-00 3120 320 320 373 3160 33 310 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 32	in the same of the

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	02/12/2019 15:38
Date Of Accident	30/11/2019 12:35
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG DOVER RD TWDS CLEMENTI NEAR MAIDSTONE RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBF2097C
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TOH CHIN LEONG CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96236297
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ISUZU
Model	10000000 1001
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORK
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	B 29075441 MKF
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	AW YONG SEOW WEE
IRIC No	S0149562C
Date Of Birth	29/01/1954
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	16/06/1972
Priving Experience	47 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
fobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96236297
ax Number	58 50
ontact Number	

NOEMAIL

Address BLK 652 HOUGANG AVE 8 #09-359

Postcode 530652

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

EUNOS NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

ROAD: BLK 629 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #01-1620 , POSTCODE: Police Station Address

470629, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-4439999 - FAX NO: 62444376

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20191130/2155

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLC1594M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Name AW YONG SEOW WEE Approximate Age Injuries Sustain NECK N BACK Injured person in which vehicle? GBF2097C Were seat belts worn? YES Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Address Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate</u> as <u>possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

ON PIE

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 政防组织

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: tart

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

			8		A: GBF 2097C
					B : SLC 1594 N
			//		0 1 010 131111
			///		
		A	[89]		
SCRIBE CIRCU	JMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDE	NT	The second of	
9	* Refer th		0.1. 0. 1	~ ~	
	MERCI TH	e attached	Police Report	Ho: T/20191	130/2155.
LARATION	0.000				
declare the fore	going particula	rs are true in ever	y respect.		11
(5)(0))E)				hing

Policyholder's Signature NIHO
Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

\$190 Act (Albert College College) \$3





1/20191130/2155

1 of 3

Report No. T/20191130/2155

Station Diary No.:

Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

Informant's Particulars
Name of Informant:

AW YONG SEOW WEE

NRIC NO / S0149562C

ID Type / ID No .:

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT	
Date/Time Report Made: 30/11/2019 21:41	Vide Report No.:

Address:
APT BLK 652 HOUGANG AVENUE 8 #09-359 SINGAPORE
530652
Contact No.:
Home/Office: Mobile: 96236297
Email:

Nationality: Email:
SINGAPORE CITIZEN: Email:
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Type of Informant:
Male 65 29/01/1954

Male 65 29/01/1954 Driver
Race:
Chinese Language:

Chinese
Occupation:
Lorry driver

Class: 3

Language: Institution / School Name:

Driving Licence Information:

Class: 3 Date of Expiry:

General Informat	ion of the Accident	t - Company		SCHOOL CASE AND	MARKET HE STATE OF THE STATE OF
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time Accident: 30/11/2019		Type of Location T-Junction
Location: Along Road 1 DOVER ROAD				2 12.33	
towards Clementi	near to Maidstone	Rd		1	
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry			d Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow; Two Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traf	(m/h fic Volume; erate
Type of Collision: Between Moving	/ehlcles - Side Swip	e - Opposite Direct	ion	Anyo	one conveyed by ulance:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	A DOMESTIC	
GBF2097C	Lorry	ICLIZIA	anodel	The second second second second second	Condition	No of Passenge
22. 20070	corry :	ISUZU	4	White	Seriously	
SLC1594M	Car '	MITCUIDIOLI	-		Damaged	
SEO TOO, TIVI	Cai .	MITSUBISHI		Silver	Seriously	2

Details of Person Involved	The second of th
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA
	Table and Table





Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999 . 2 of 3 Report No. T/20191130/2155

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver			des de la company	S 1956	IS A CONTRACT	
Name	AW YONG SEOW WEE		ID No.		S0149562C	
Related Vehicle	GBF2097C (Lorry)		Contact No.		96236297	
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA	HOSPITAL	100	Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g .	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	30/11/2019		Date Disc	harde	30/11	/2019
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	04	Degree of			
Driver	T SHILLSTONE !	200	\$15 A. 1995	98/08/2	Will be	AND THE PERSON
Name	THOMAS CHARLES	ALEXAND	ER	ID No		G5967964W .
Related Vehicle	SLC1594M (Car)			Conta	ct No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	12.	Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

Brief Details.

On 30/11/19 at about 1235hrs, I was driving my lorry(GBF2097C) along Dover Rd towards Clementi on a straight Rd. While my lorry was approaching Maidstone Rd, a car(SLC1594M) suddenly made a sharp right turn and collided onto the right side of my lorry. At the point of time, the traffic was clear for me to continue driving straight. Due to the collision, my lorry made a 360 degree turn and came to a stop. I was feeling giddy due to the accident as such I stayed in my driver seat and did not get down. The driver of the car came over me to made a check on me and asked if I needed ambulance. I told him that I did not require any medical assistance and will go consult a doctor later. After that we exchange particulars and he left the place. After the accident, I went to consult a doctor at Mount Alvenia Hospital as I felt pain on my shoulder, left side of my body and part of my legs were swollen. After consulting the doctor, I was given 4 days of MC to rest.



Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Resempir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 . Tel No: 1800-4439999



3 of 3 Report No. T/20191130/2155

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the <u>report number</u> as reference.

G /	of Officer Recording The	Report:
Staff Sgt SC	OONG PEI XING	2 1000
20	- Li Xiling	
Not applicab	Interpreter:	/
Signature O Not applicab	interpreter:	

Officer In Charge Of Case: Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI

Contact No.: 65476151

Authentication Stamp NP168

Signature Of Informant:

Date/Time:

30/11/2019 21:41

Classification Of Case:

Date of Accident	:30.11.2019 . Accident Time: 12.35 . (24.HP. Forman)
Accident Place	· Alono Pool 1 Dayor Park Torman
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	: GBF 2097 C. Make/Model: 13UZU NHR 85 AVE 4AA ROOM
Insurace Company	= MSIG Policy No: B 290 75441 MKF.
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Toh Chin Leong Construction Pte Ltd.
Owner or Company Contact No.	: -
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: AW Yong Seow Wee (SO149562()
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	. 19. 11. 19.74
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	· BIK 672 Hayrans Avenue or
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9623 6297 . 2) - 339 (s) 530632 .
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	:
Weather & Road Surface :	CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type :	Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including Driv	ver): Vive(-
Was there any video Captured by car of Exact purpose for which vehicle was b Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	gine mad as to the
Other Par	ty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: SLC 1594 M.	Vehicle, No:
Vehicle Make\Model:	
Name Driver:	
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact;
* NEW - Passenger's name & ge	10 m/m = 500 est
o o manne de ge	inder:



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

陳保險經紀私營有限公司 TAN INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD 3A/5A Aliwai Street, Chenn Leonn Building Singapore 199896 www.tib.com.sg

Certificate of Insurance Tel: (65) 6742 6766 Fax: (65) 6742 6669

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.2.300

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - FLEET

Comprehensive

Certificate No. B 29075441 MKP

Excess: SGD700

- 1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle GBF2097C
- 2. Name of Policyholder Toh Chin Leong Construction Pte Ltd
- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 24/03/2019
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 23/03/2020

Goods Carrying Vehicle - Sch I

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive."

Any other person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- * Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- 6. Limitations as to use*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer